NOTICE TO THE BAR

Mercer Assignment Judge Linda R. Feinberg to Serve Also as Family Presiding Judge on Interim Basis

Effective March 1, 2008 and pending designation of a Family Presiding Judge for the Mercer Vicinage (Vicinage No. 7) to succeed Judge Maria Marinari Sypek, whom the Chief Justice has designated as the Mercer General Equity Presiding Judge as of that date, Assignment Judge Linda R. Feinberg in addition to her regular duties as Assignment Judge also will perform the duties of Family Presiding Judge on an interim basis.

Philip S. Carchman, P.J.A.D. Acting Administrative Director of the Courts

Dated: February 8, 2008

Copyrighted © 2001 - New Jersey Judiciary